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Child Placement Agency 

 Business Directory 2011-2012 
 

 

Adopolis, Inc. 

 

Constanza Cardorso-Schultz 

President/CEO 

5247 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20015 

(202) 302-9462 

(301) 879-9524 

(301) 879-7558 fax 

constanzacardoso@adopolis.org  

 

 

Adoption Center of Washington, Inc. 

 

Linda R. Brownlee 

Executive Director 

1726 M Street N.W., Ste. 600. 

Washington, D.C.  20036 

All Correspondence Send To: 501 Canterbury 

Lane, Alexandria, VA 22314 

(202) 452-8278         

(202) 452-8280 Fax 

lindaACW@aol.com 

 

 

Adoptions Together 

 

Janice A Goldwater 

Executive Director 

10230 New Hampshire Ave, Ste. 200 

Silver Spring, M.D.  20903 

(301) 439-2900 

(301) 439-9334 fax 

(202) 526-4802  

jgoldwater@adoptionstogether.org 

 

 

Barker Foundation 

 

Marilyn C. Regier 

Executive Director 

7979 Old Georgetown Rd., First Floor 

Bethesda, M.D.  20814 

(202)298-7724 

(301) 664-9604 Fax 

(301) 664-9664  

mregier@bakerfoundation.org 

 

 

Board of Child Care United 

Methodist Church 

 

Thomas L. Curcio 

President/CEO 

3300 Gaither Road 

Baltimore, M.D.  21244 

(202) 291-3330 

(410) 922-2100 

(410) 922-4830 fax 

tlcurcio@boardofchildcare.org 

spascale@boardofchildcare.org  

 

 

Catholic Charities of the Archdioceses of  

Wash, DC 

 

Edward J. Orzechowski 

President/CEO 

924 G Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20001 

(202) 526-4100 

(202) 772-4300 

(202) 772-4411 fax 

Edward.orzechowski@catholiccharitiesdc.org  
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Children Choice of Maryland, Inc. 

 

Cindy Ruby 

State Director 

401 New York Ave., N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20002 

(202) 635-6250 

(202) 635-2136 fax 

cruby@childrenchoice.org 

 

Children’s Home Society and Family Services 

 

Colleen S. McLain 

Regional Director 

1003 K Street N.W., Ste 207 

Washington, D.C.  20001 

(202) 726-7193 

(301) 562-6500 

(301) 587-3869 fax 

cmclain@chsfs.org 

  

 

Contemporary Family Services, Inc. 

 

John L. Monroe Jr. 

Executive Director 

2041 MLK Avenue S.E., Ste 205 

Washington, D.C.  20020 

(301) 779-8345  

(301) 779-8417 

jlmonroejr@mac.com  

 

 

Datz Foundation, Inc. 

 

Mark L. Eckman 

Executive Director 

311 Maple Avenue West, Ste E 

Vienna, V.A.  22180 

(202) 686-3400 

(703) 242-8800 

(703) 242-8804 fax 

meckman@datzfoundation.org 

 

 

Family Matters of Greater Washington, 

Inc. 

 

Tonya Jackson Smallwood 

Executive Director 

1509 16
th

 Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20036 

(202) 289-1510 ext. 1114 

(202) 518-8923 fax 

Tsmallwood@familymattersdc.org  

 

Foundation for Home & Community, Inc. 

 

Rose Bruzzo 

Regional Director 

1012 14
th

 Street N.W., Ste, 1000 

Washington, D.C.  20005 

(202) 737-2554 ext. 2243 

(202) 645-0897 

Rose.bruzzo@psysolutions.com 

 

FR Flanagan’s Boys Town of Washington 

 

Jeffrey Peterson- Executive Director 

c/o Priscilla Hall-Program Support 

4801 Sargent Road, N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20017 

(202) 832-7343 

(202) 832-9807 fax 

Jeffrey.peterson@dc.gov  

hallp@boystown.org 

 

 

Helping Children Grow, Inc. 

 

Lucile E. Brown 

Executive Director 

900 2
nd

 Street N.E., Suite 4 

Washington, D.C.  20002 

(202) 789-0079-Office 

(202) 789-2601 fax 

hcgincluebrown@verizon.net 
hcg-inc@verizon.net  
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Holy Cross Child Placement Agency, Inc. 

Sally Mitchell Minshew 

Director 

4900 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20008 

(202) 237-1375-Office 

(202) 237-2846 fax 

holycrosschild@hotmail.com 
 

 

 

International Children’s Alliance, Inc. 

Jennifer Lee Kelman 

Executive Director 

4707 Connecticut Avenue N.W., Ste. 515 

Washington, D.C.  20008 

(202) 463-8773-Office 

(301) 715-3884-fax 

(301) 495-9710- Office 

Jennifer@adoptica.org 

 

 

International Families, Inc. 

 

Mrudula M. Rao 

Executive Director 

5 Thomas Circle N.W., 5
th

 Floor 

Washington, D.C.  20005 

(202) 667-5779-Office 

(202) 667-5922-Fax 

info@ifiadopt.org 

 

 

 Kidsave International 

 

R. Terry Baugh 

Executive Director 

5185 MacArthur Blvd N.W., Ste 108 

Washington, D.C.  20016 

(202) 237-7283 

(202) 237-7080 Fax 

terry@kidsave.org 

 

 

 Kidspeace National Centers of  

North America, Inc. 

 

Ray Lewis Culp 

Executive Director 

401 C Street, N.E. 

Washington, DC  20002 

(202) 544-9015 

(202) 544-9167 fax 

ray.culp@kidspeace.org 

 

 

Latin American Youth Center 

 

Lori M. Kaplan 

Executive Director 

1419 Columbia Road, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20009 

(202) 319-2355 

(202) 332-0314 (fax) 

aldo@layc-dc.org , lori@layc-dc.org  

  

Little Blue House Family Development 

Center 

 

Steven Mason 

Executive Director 

524 Irving Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20010 

(202) 291-2100 

(202) 782-5891 fax 

smason53@verizon.net   

 

Lutheran Social Services of NCA, Inc. 

 

Melissa Kay Graves 

Executive Director 

4406 Georgia Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20011  

(202) 723-2000 

(202) 723-3303 fax 

gravesm@lssnca.org 
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Martin Pollack Project, Inc. 

 

Richard L. Norman 

CEO 

4406 Georgia Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20011 

(202) 545-6620 

(202) 545- 6630 fax 

rnorman@mppi.org 

 

PCC Stride, Inc. 

 

Cynthia Courts Marshall 

Executive Director 

3001 Bladensburg Rd., N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20018 

(202) 635-3577 

(202) 635-0906 fax 

cmarshall@psych-center.com; 
Cynthiacourts@verizon.net. 

 

Pressley Ridge School 

 

Anthony Goliday 

Program Director 

650 Pennsylvania Ave., S.E, Ste. C100 

Washington, D.C.  20003 

(202) 544-2906 ext. 11512 

(202) 544-4156 fax 

agoliday@pressleyridge.org 

 

 

Progressive Life Center, Inc. 

 

Rodney Foxworth 

Chief Administrator Officer 

1933 Montana Avenue, N.E. 

Washington, D.C. 20002 

(202) 842-2016 

(202) 842-1035 fax 

rfoxworth@plcntu.org 

 

 

PSI II Inc. 

 

Audrey Sutton 

Executive Director 

770 M Street, S.E. 

Washington, D.C. 20003 

(202) 547-3870 

(202) 546-9642 Fax 

asutton@psifamilyservices.com 

 

 

Sasha Bruce Youthwork, Inc. 

 

Deborah A. Shore 

Director 

741 8
th

 Street, S.E. 

Washington, D.C. 20003 

(202) 675-9340 

(202) 675-9358 Fax 

dshore@sashabruce.org 

 

 

SERAAJ Family Homes, Inc. 

 

Abdul Shadeed Seraaj 

Executive Director 

817 Varnum Street, N.E., 3
rd

 Floor 

Washington, D.C.  20017 

(202) 832-2950 

(202) 832-2951 Fax 

imcmillian@seraajfh.com 

 

The National Center for  

Children & Families 

 

Sheryl Brissett-Chapman 

Executive Director 

220 I Street N.E., Ste 280 

Washington, D.C.  20002 

(202) 543-3217 

(202) 543-4508 fax 

(301) 365-4480 ext. 753 

sherylbc@aol.com 
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